North Pacific Fishery Management Council Crab Plan Team Meeting

AGENDA

January 9-11, 2018
Hilton, Anchorage, AK
01/9/2018

Tuesday, January 9

1:00

1:15
3:00

4:00

Administration

NSRKC

MCMC posterior
draws

Trawl sampling
efficiency

Diana; Introductions, agenda, meeting minutes, documents/timing for Feb
Council

Martin; Final Assessment: stock status, OFL, and ABC

Ben; Discussion on 2017 snow crab bimodality and the MCMC posterior

methods

Bob; Use of acoustic bottom typing to inform sampling efficiency for snow

crab

Wednesday, September 10

9:00
10:00
11:00

Noon
1:00
3:00

4:00

Dynamic BO
Chela data
Terminal Year

LUNCH
TAC setting
AIGKC

Crab bycatch

Bill G.; Discussion on use of dynamic BO to inform assessments

Katie; Use of chela data for C. bairdi mature male estimates in the survey

Jack; Discussion on estimation of terminal year for recruitment (and
BMSYproxy?)

Ginny; Accounting for uncertainty in ADFG harvest strategies

Bill B.; AIGKC genetics results and BOF proposal to change AIGKC harvest
strategy

Miranda; Discussion on legal vs legal non-retained crab bycatch

Thursday, September 11

9:00
10:00

11:00

11:45
12:00

Data weighting
Format SAFE
chapters
Finalize SAFE
introduction
New business
Adjourn

Siddeek; Discussion on data weighting and lambdas for crab assessments
Discussion to update SAFE chapter requirements

Finalize the NSRKC Intro summary; summarize minutes as necessary

Meeting planning 2018 (May/Sept 2018 CPT)




