## North Pacific Fishery Management Council Crab Plan Team Meeting January 9-11, 2018 Hilton, Anchorage, AK

		Tinton, Anchorage, AK
AGENDA		01/9/2018
Tuesday, January 9		
1:00	Administration	Diana; Introductions, agenda, meeting minutes, documents/timing for Feb Council
1:15	NSRKC	Martin; Final Assessment: stock status, OFL, and ABC
3:00	MCMC posterior	Ben; Discussion on 2017 snow crab bimodality and the MCMC posterior
	draws	methods
4:00	Trawl sampling efficiency	Bob; Use of acoustic bottom typing to inform sampling efficiency for snow crab
Wedn	esday, September 10	
9:00	Dynamic B0	Bill G.; Discussion on use of dynamic B0 to inform assessments
10:00	Chela data	Katie; Use of chela data for C. bairdi mature male estimates in the survey
11:00	Terminal Year	Jack; Discussion on estimation of terminal year for recruitment (and B <sub>MSYproxy</sub> ?)
Noon	LUNCH	
1:00	TAC setting	Ginny; Accounting for uncertainty in ADFG harvest strategies
3:00	AIGKC	Bill B.; AIGKC genetics results and BOF proposal to change AIGKC harvest strategy
4:00	Crab bycatch	Miranda; Discussion on legal vs legal non-retained crab bycatch
Thurs	day, September 11	
9:00	<b>Data weighting</b>	Siddeek; Discussion on data weighting and lambdas for crab assessments
10:00	Format SAFE	Discussion to update SAFE chapter requirements
	chapters	
11:00	Finalize SAFE	Finalize the NSRKC Intro summary; summarize minutes as necessary
	introduction	
11:45	New business	Meeting planning 2018 (May/Sept 2018 CPT)
12:00	Adjourn	